Terms and Conditions

Thank you for considering our Blue Ray Equine Experiential Learning Program.

Because we are educators and not therapists, it is critical for you to accept your capability and willingness to address personal challenges or issues that may naturally arise as a result of deepening awareness. At Blue Ray of Hope, you will receive guidance, support and compassionate teachings. This program is not intended to treat mental or emotional disorders.

Blue Ray of Hope programs are designed to offer individual attention. Our groups are kept small in number to allow for the highest potential for growth and learning. If you must cancel a scheduled session you may do so with a 72 hour notice. Otherwise all payments are non-refundable. *If cancellation is required due to unforeseen circumstances, your payment will be applied to a future scheduled session.

I agree with the above terms and conditions _____

Please print and fill in all registration/client information and liability documents. Return all pages to Blue Ray of Hope at info@bluerayofhope.com or fax to 304-772-5473.

Participant Name	Parent/Guardian (if applicable)
Primary Phone Number	Secondary Phone Number
Address	
Energi I	
Email	
Date of Birth	
Emergency Contact Person & Phone Number	